
 
 

 

4 20

 
1134 West South St. 

 
 

 
 

000385.04.23.20





1

....

Spare Parts List ...... 3



2

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•



3

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•



4



5

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•



6

•

•

•

•



7



8 



9 

•
•
•
•
•
•
•

•
•

•



10 



11 



12 

General Warranty 
Conditions & Limitations on Liability 

 Rhino Tool Company, Inc. (“Rhino”) warrants to the original purchaser, purchasing the 
Equipment in new condition, in original packaging from an authorized dealer that its 
Hydraulic Tool(s) will be free from defects in workmanship and materials (the “Limited 
Warranty”).  The Limited Warranty shall survive for twelve (12) months with regard to all 
other components, excluding the Honda 13 HP engine and Vanguard 18 HP engine for which 
Rhino provides no warranty and for which the warranty is provided by American Honda Motor 
Co., Inc and by Briggs and Stratton Corporation respectively and the shall be the sole 
warranty applicable thereto. This Limited Warranty is non-transferable. 

In the event of a warranty claim, the Hydraulic Tool(s) must be returned freight prepaid to 
Rhino or delivered in person to a Registered Rhino Servicing Dealer within the applicable 
warranty period with proof of original purchase provided.  Rhino’s obligation under this 
Limited Warranty is expressly limited to the repair or replacement, at Rhino’s election, of 
such defective Hydraulic Tool(s), which is proved to be defective upon inspection by a Rhino-
certified/authorized technician.  

This Limited Warranty does not extend to a Hydraulic Tool(s) which has been subject to 
misuse, neglect, or accident, nor does it extend to any Hydraulic Tool(s) which has been 
repaired, altered, or serviced by unauthorized persons.  This Limited Warranty does not 
cover any damage or adjustments required to any Hydraulic Tool(s) if such damage or 
adjustment is caused by the use of supplies, parts, or attachments not sold or approved by 
Rhino. 

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, RHINO DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER 
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE.  UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL RHINO BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS 
OF BUSINESS, REVENUES, OR PROFIT OR OTHER INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL 
OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR LOSS ARISING OUT OF ANY DEFECTS IN OR 
PERFORMANCE OF THE HYDRAULIC TOOL(S), HOWSOEVER CAUSED.   



HPD-60 Post Driver spare parts list 
From Serial No. 13110 

Fig. 1 
Pos. Part No. Description Pcs. 

1 RT7731447 Handle cover 
Incl. in part No. 9012564- not sold separately 

2 RT9012564 Top handle 1 

3 RT8712573 Top cover 1 

4 RT7722412 Rubber grommet 1 

5 RT7611282 Screw M8x16 4 

6 RT8212731 Trigger lever 1 

7 RT8612728 Threaded rod 2 

Loctite 638 

8 RT9012730 Handle (435.5 mm) 2 

9 RT7731447 Handle cover 

Incl. In part No. 9012730 - not sold separately 

11 RT7621027 Nut M10 2 

22 RT8212589 Guide bushing 4 

Incl. In part No. 9012730 



 Fig. 2

Pos. Part No. Description Pcs. 
   1 8212588  Handle plate left 1 
2 8212557 Top plate 1 
3 8212566 Handle plate right 1 
4 7631395 Screw 2 

Loctite 243 

5 7611634 Screw 1 
6 7612558 Screw 4 

Loctite 243 - 60 ft/lbs

7 8212559 Trigger bracket 1 
8 8212561 Distance bushing 1 
9 8212560 Trigger plate 1 

10 7621171 Washer 1 
11 7621010 Lock nut 1 

RT
RT
RT

RT
RT

RT
RT
RT
RT
RT

RT

HPD -60  spare part s l ist 



HPD Post Driver spare parts list 
From Serial No. 13110 

Fig. 3 

Pos. Part No. Description Pcs. 

- RT801219 1/2" x 12" (1") Single Hose Whip Male SAE - F JIC 1 

- RT801198 Hydraulic Female Quick Disconnect Coupling SAE 1 

- RT801199 Hydraulic Male Quick Disconnect Coupling SAE 1 

1 RT8212123 Striking piston 1 

2 RT7511247 O-ring 82x2 1 

3 RT7611244 Screw M10x70 4 

Tighten crosswise 20-40-80 Nm 

4 RT9012130 Cylinder 1 

5 RT7511232 Seal ø32/ø40x6 1 

6 RT8211223 Supporting washer ø32.7x45x2.5 1 

7 RT7611229 Retaining ring 1 

8 RT7511234 Rod wiper 1 

9 RT7611230 Spring ring 1 

10 RT7511246 O-ring 88x2 1 

11 RT8211228 Sleeve 1 

12 RT7511248 O-ring 20x2 2 

13 RT8211200 Spool HH23/HH25 30 l.p.m. 1 

14 RT7521013 Seal 1 

15 RT8211226 Seal housing 1 

16 RT7521014 Seal 1 

17 RT8211251 Washer 1 

18 RT7611252 Crinkled spring washer 23.8x17.3x0.3 1 

20 RT9011750 Trigger piston complete 1 

22 RT8611249 Compression spring 1.25x12.5x62.5 1 

23 RT8611255 Screw M8 f/lock nut 1 

24 RT7511254 Seal ring M8 1 

25 RT7611253 Ball ø5 mm 1 

26 RT7421343 2 Fitting 

27 RT7521072 Seal ring 1/2" 2 

28 RT8212121 Valve housing 1 

29 RT7711091 Diaphragm 1 

30 RT8211216 Accumulator cover 1 

31 RT7511268 Seal ring M5 1 

32 RT8611269 Screw M5 f/accumulator 1 

Loctite 243 

33 RT8211256 Plug 1 

34 RT7621037 Pipe plug 1/8" 4 

Loctite 542 

41 RT7511300 O-ring 17x1.5 1 

42 RT8211227 Distance piece 1 

- RT9011379 Seal kit 1 



HPD Post Driver spare parts list 
From Serial No. 13110 

Fig. 4 

Pos. Part No. Description Pcs. 

1 RT8212831 Nose part 1 

2 RT7611238 Screw M10x50 2 
Loctite 243 - 40 Nm 

3 RT7621330 Screw M12x35 2 

4 RT7631990 Lock nut M12 2 

5 RT8212568 Anvil 1 

6 RT8212569 Bushing 1 

7 RT7612571 Retaining ring 80x4 1 

8* RT8213408 Spring guide 1 

9* RT7613407 Spring 1 
*Installed on HPD from SN: 17414




	000385_HPD_Op_Man
	HPD-60 Post Driver spare parts list
	Slide 2

	Blank Page
	Blank Page



